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Study Design
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Who W h at Where How

N =502 American consumers Survey exploring behaviors National sample 20-minute online survey
18-65 around the holidays

46% male, 53% female

Explorer‘

RESEARCH



Key Insight Summary

Overall Behavior

» 2020 Holiday season was characterized by a decline in social activities
but other traditions such as decorating, gifts and baking/cooking
remained

» Planning was more last minute this year for all Holiday activities including
decorating, gifting, events or religious services

« The pandemic influenced some gift giving such as stocking stuffers with
hand sanitizers and soap being in the top 10 items

Implications for Holiday 2021 Season

* If in-person gatherings are feasible, we may see early planning and
larger/more holiday celebrations

» Ensure all holiday inspiration online and in-store happens prior to Black
Friday

» Showcase items and inspiration that speaks to hosting and attending
holiday events
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Key Insight Summary

Online Shopping

» Over half of holiday shopping was done online this year

* We saw a dramatic lift in holiday online shopping with a +21 ppt increase
in online shopping in Mass +19 ppt increase in online shopping for
Grocery

» While online provides convenience and price comparison, there is also a
role for inspiration around recipes, gift guides and decorating

Implications for Holiday 2021 Season

» For online websites/promotions incorporate holiday ideas/gift guides and
other inspiration ( recipes/ decorating/activities )

» This content should be heavy from Thanksgiving - early December when
shoppers are planning and looking for inspiration, whereas sales should
be more of the focus as planning shifts to buying in November
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Key Insight Summary

Food and Beverage shopping

Most food planning is done within the week leading up to the event and
Mass/Club was the predominant channel for holiday food shopping
Recipe planning was more last minute this year with friends/family and
online being key sources of inspiration

62% of shoppers buy more premium products during the holiday season
Limited edition products were also appealing for cookies, alcohol, meat
and frozen products

Sampling, demos, signage are key inspiration for in-store holiday
experiences

Implications for Holiday 2021

Recipe/meal planning may happen earlier in 2021 so promotion timing
may need to move earlier

Ensure a strong online presence with food inspiration and recipes
In-store may play a stronger role in 2021 for retailers and Holiday 2021 is
an opportunity to showcase premium products, holiday themed products
and an enhanced in-store experience

Explorer"

RESEARCH







2020 Holiday season saw a decline in social activities....

349 Participation in Holiday Activities, 2019 vs. 2020 (cont.)
0 33% [ 2019 WE 2020
30%
23%
20% 200  21% 20%
18% 17%
15% 14% 15%
11% 10% 10%
7%
Have family = Host a Host a Attend a Decorate a Participate Gotoa Decorate Participate
over to holiday holiday religious gingerbread in a holiday  holiday the office/ in a holiday
celebrate dinner party service house potluck event (e.g., work / cookie
the holiday concert, tree  school exchange
lighting)

Q4. Which of the following activities have you participated in or do you still plan to participate in this year?

Explorer‘ Base: Total respondents (n=502)

RESEARCH Q5. Which of the following activities did you participate in last year?
Base: Total respondents (n=502)

16%

7%

Attend a
parade

12%
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Attend a None of
special these
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.while other holiday traditions remained

Participation in Holiday Activities, 2019 vs. 2020
[ 2019 W 2020

50%
45% 45%
43% 270 43% 400 43% Jo0t
° 39%
36% 350, 36% 35%
| 31% 32% 3006
28% 27%

I I 26 | 25%
Decorate  Exchange gifts Cooked a Bake holiday Bake Go shopping  Go shopping Attend a Decorate Donate to a Attend a
inside my special holiday cookies for a gift for my for a gift for my holiday party  outside my charity holiday dinner

home for the meal (e.g., child spouse home for the
holidays turkey, ham) holidays
V Q4. Which of the following activities have you participated in or do you still plan to participate in this year?
Explorer Base: Total respondents (n=502) e
RESEARCH Q5. Which of the following activities did you participate in last year?

Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Given the uncertainty for this holiday season, decorating
planning started later this year

Home holiday decorating
2019 =2020

First few weeks of November or earlier 20%
18%
Mid to late November (e.g., American 24%
Thanksgiving/ Black Friday) 22%

: 18%

First week of December 18%

) 12%

Mid December 15%

) . 8%

The week leading up to Christmas 9%

The days immediately before Christmas 7%
(December 23/24) 6%

12%

Not Applicable 12%

Explorerf Q6. How early in the year did you start planning for the holiday season this year? More specifically, how early do you start planning... ?
RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Social and religious planning also started later

The parties you’re going to host or attend
2019 =2020

First few weeks of November or earlier

Mid to late November (e.g., American
Thanksgiving/ Black Friday)

First week of December
Mid December

The week leading up to Christmas

The days immediately before Christmas
(December 23/24)

Not Applicable

Explorer"

RESEARCH

20%

P 17%

21%

P 17%

13%
P 14%

15%

P 119%

8%
P 1%

7%

R 7%

16%

I — 23%

The religious services you plan to attend

2019 m=2020

First few weeks of November or earlier

Mid to late November (e.g., American
Thanksgiving/ Black Friday)

First week of December

Mid December

The week leading up to Christmas

The days immediately before Christmas
(December 23/24)

Not Applicable

Q6. How early in the year did you start planning for the holiday season this year? More specifically, how early do you start planning... ?
Base: Total respondents (n=502)

14%

I 1%

13%

E 5%

10%

I 149

13%

N 0%

12%

I 140

9%

I 0%

29%

I, 257



Stocking stuffers had a Covid spin in 2020 with hand
sanitizer and soaps included

Top 10 Stocking Stuffers of 2020

Stocking stuffer gifts

1. Candy 53% 6. Socks 23%
2. Chocolate 49% 7. Personal care items 21%
3. Gift cards 37% 8. Lotions/creams 19%
4. Lottery tickets 23% 9. Hand sanitizer 18%
5. Toys 23% 10. Soaps 16%
NE 25 urng e notay season, o you it sl s i a stooking o something smla?
Explorer™ o @

Base: Total respondents (n=502)
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Budget planning for Holiday 2020 was similar to previous
years

Your budget for the season
2019 m=2020

31%

Firstiew weeks of November o carle! . N 29

Mid to late November (e.g., American 20%

Thanksgiving/ Black Friday) I, 229

16%

First week of December _ 14%

11%

Vi December o 11%

. . 7%
The week leading up to Christmas .

The days immediately before Christmas 4%
(December 23/24) B 2

11%

NotApplicable 13,

Explorer(- Q6. How early in the year did you start planning for the holiday season this year? More specifically, how early do you start planning... ? @
RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Gift planning for family and friends was more last minute

this year

The gifts you're going to purchase for your
immediate family

2019 m=2020
First few weeks of November or 33%
earlier . 31%
Mid to late November (e.g., American 28%

Thanksgiving/ Black Friday) D s

0,
First week of December S 12(;2
0,
Mid December . gé‘;
6%

The week leading up to Christmas B o

The days immediately before 5%
Christmas (December 23/24) [l 5%

Not Applicable %
B 6%

The gifts you're going to purchase for your
extended family and friends
2019 ®2020

First few weeks of November or
earlier

Mid to late November (e.g.,
American Thanksgiving/ Black
Friday)

First week of December

Mid December

The week leading up to Christmas

The days immediately before
Christmas (December 23/24)

Not Applicable

L]
Explorer¥ Q6. How early in the year did you start planning for the holiday season this year? More specifically, how early do you start planning... ?

RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)

24%

S 19%

S 25%

15%

S 20%

11%

S 12%

8%

S 10%

4%

L 4%

9%

S 10%

29%



Holiday online shopping dramatically increased in 2020
with over 50% of holiday shopping being online.

Average percent of shopping done online, 2019 vs.
2020

51.6%

39.4%

+12.20 |
vs LY

2019 2020

> Q23. What percentage of your shopping for the holiday this year is done online?

Explorer Base: Total respondents (n=502)

RRRRRRRR Q24. What percentage of your shopping for the holiday last year was done online?
Base: Total respondents (n=502)



With respondents shopping more online during holiday
season versus other times of the year.

Online shopping frequency during holidays vs. rest of year

0
= More during the holidays than
other times of the year

= The same as other times during
the year

= |ess during the holidays than
other time of the year

L]
Explorer¥ Q25. Do you think you're shopping online...

uuuuuuuu Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Online holiday shopping increased across most channels with a
+ 21ppt for Mass and +19ppt for groceries

Channels shopped by store type, 2019 vs. 2020

m Online mClick and Collect min-store

60%
80% Bi%
55%
+15 pts )
50% +21 pts
+19 pts
—— +1 pts
+12 pts 33%
ol ol
17% \
I 13% Lo I I
Fast food Coffee shops Grocenes Electronics Mass Merchandisers

nnnnnnnn #Online (2019) = Online (2020) mChdc and CoBect (2019)  mClick and Collect (2020) ®win-Store (2018)  ®In-Store (2020)



Online increased for drug, clothing, home and for department
stores more click and collect shopping

+6 pts

Channels shopped by store type, 2019 vs. 2020
20%,1 o 20%

m Online mClick and Collect ®mIn-store
80%
56%
54%
+7 pts
-1 pts
-3 pts P +3 pts
2% 25% 26% 25%
2% 15215l 2" 219423""
Drug Stores Clothing Stores Athletic or outdoor stores Department Stores Home Improvement Stores
®Oniine (2019) ®Online (2020) WChck and CoBect (2019) W Click and Collect (2020)  Win-Store (2019)  mIn-Store (2020)
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Online provides convenience and price comparison but also
Inspiration with recipes/qgift guides and decorating ideas.

Online holiday planning

Making purchases online for home/office delivery _ 39%
Researching items online to buy in-store _ 38%
Price comparisons _ 37%
Making purchases online for pickup in-store _ 37%
Recipe inspiration and usage _ 30%
Gift guides / gift inspiration [T 8%

Decorating inspiration 20%

| don’t use online much as part of holiday planning 12%

Entertaining/ party inspiration 12%

L]
-
Explorer¥ Q22. What role does online play in your holiday planning?

RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Gifts for family were purchased in mass/clothing stores, friend gifts in athletic/
department stores/coffee shops or mass and teacher gifts were often purchased in
coffee shops and fast food.

Store type shopped for gift recipients, 2020
®m Family Members ®Friends ®mCo-workers mHost/Hostess Teacher mOthers

ome et T 0 N o e 2%
Department Stores | G000 3106 T I S oo 6
Athletic or outdoor stores | a2 I a0 oo MR
Clothing Store | 200 I 6% o0 S9N
Drug Stores |G 266 I 06 7o (0%
Mass Merchandisers |00 N a2 N 06 700 7o
Electronics |G 0% I i2oe i oo (9%
Groceries [N 2% N 0 o 0%
Coffee shops | 206 I 5060 0% Mg
Fast food | 28 I 6% 10% g0

L]
Explorer‘ Q2. Who did you purchase for at these channels this year? @

uuuuuuuu Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Gift guides plus the convenience of online were key attributes
that could improve holiday shopping. Sighage and demos are
highly desired in-store.

Desired enhancements to holiday gifting shopping experience
it guices | ;"
Order online, pick-up in-store (e.g., Click & Collect) _ 38%
Order online, home delivery _ 34%
Improved signage _ 30%
Educational demonstrations _ 23%
Other - 4%

L]
Explorer‘- Q21 Which, if any, of the following would help to impro elevate your holiday gifting shopping experience?

uuuuuuuu e: Total respondents (n=502)






Hosting of holiday meals/parties was also down this year
Versus prior year

Number of Holiday Meals and Parties Hosted (2019 vs. 2020)

= Not applicable
® Three or more
= Two

EOne

Holiday Meals Holiday Parties Holiday Meals Holiday Parties
2019 2019 2020 2020

Q8. Thinking about the meals, large and small that you have or are planning to host this year for the holidays, how many of these will you host?

Explorer¥ Base: Total respondents (n=502)

RESEARCH Q9. Thinking about the meals, large and small that you hosted last year for the holidays, how many of these did you host?

Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Recipe planning was more last minute this year

The food/recipes you're going to prepare
2019 m2020

17%

First few weeks of November or earlier I

Mid to late November (e.g., American 17%

Thanksgiving/ Black Friday) D 3%

19%

e O D | 7%

16%

e e . N 15°%

14%

The week leading up to Christmas I

The days immediately before Christmas 8%

(December 23/24) I 11%

8%

NotApplicable e 100

Explorer( Q6. How early in the year did you start planning for the holiday season this year? More specifically, how early do you start planning... ?
RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



For holiday recipes, family and friends are the main
sources followed by online searches and platforms

Sources of holiday recipe inspiration

Family recipes | 55
Family and Friends || N R /%
online searches [ NG 3%
Facebook |GGG 2o
Pinterest || NG 25
in-store || NN 24
Magazines || NEGNGNI 1%
Instagram || N 1%
Retailers' holiday magazines || | NN 13%
Circulars - 8%

Other (please specify) | 2%

L]
Explorer‘ Q10. Where do you get inspired to make the food for these gatherings?

RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



For holiday food preparation most planning and buying is
done during the week before the event

More than one month
before the event
3%

The day The 2-3 days before The week before The 2-3 weeks before Thse%?gth

before 2 ? o
9% 25% 28% 22% 9%

Planning

More than one month
before the event

3%
yon
| | | |
==l The
The day before The 2-3 days before The week before month
14% 32% 31% before
Buying >%

L]
Explorer‘. Q12. How soon before the event do you start planning? And when do you end up buying the food?
RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Mass/Club was the dominant channel for holiday food and
drink, with approximately 1/3 of shoppers making a special trip

Retailers shopped for food and beverages for Trip type when shopping for holiday food
holiday gatherings

32%
A special trip
0)

o sor [ < 68%
Part of
regular trip

Grocery - 28%

> Q11. And where do you shop for the food and drinks for these gatherings? @

Explorer Base: Total respondents (n=502)

““““““““ Q13. And when you do purchase these products, is this....
Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Limited holiday editions were most appealing for cookies,

frozen desserts and meat

Interest in limited holiday editions by product type

‘S 63% 70% 66% 70% 75%
41%
34%
18%
-1% -9% -9% 7% 7% -
-6% -71% -4% -5%
229 [ “12%°
Frozen )
Alcohol Coffee Candy Produce Desserts Dairy Meat Cookies
Explorer‘ Q14. How interested are you in food products that are specific limited editions to the holiday?

RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)

-6%

Salty
Snacks

-6%

Crackers

m Very
interested

B Somewhat
interested

B Neutral

B Somewhat
disinterested

m Very
disinterested

Others



The categories where shoppers buy more premium
products are meat, coffee, cookies and alcohol

62%

of shoppers

Meat

buy more o
premium food Alcohol

Frozen desserts (e.g., ice cream, etc.)

and beverage

p rOd u CtS Confecti;at;iz
durlng the Produce
Crackers

holidays

Salty Snacks (e.g., chips, tortillas, etc.)
Others (please specify)

Base: Total respondents (n=502)

““““““““ Q16. What products do you purchase more premium versions of during the holiday season?

Base: Total respondents (n=502)

Premium product types purchased during the

holidays

IR, 33%
R 32%
IR 29%
IR 29%
I 25%
I 20%
I 20%
I 18%
I 17%

I 12%

B 1%

Q15. During the holiday season, are there specific categories in the grocery store which you tend to buy more premium or special products?



The most appealing deal to shoppers is price reductions,
multi-buy and loyalty points

Most appealing holiday deal types

Other (please

specify)
1%

Charity
donaton_ ———— =

7%
Loyalty points /
13%

Multi bu/

savings
21%

Price

reduction/
" sale

L]
ExplorerY. Q17. What's the most appealing type of deal during the holidays?

uuuuuuuu Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Sampling, recipes, prepared items, sighage and demos are the
main areas that would improve holiday grocery shopping

Desired enchancements to holiday grocery/food shopping experience

sampling | A2%
Recipes in store | 329
Recipes on pack [ NG 30%
partially prepared items || N NN N ©
Improved signage [ N RN 037
Full prepared items | R 237
Educational demos || NN >
Food photography inspiration || N | N S 22
order online, pick-up in-store || ENEGTGTGTNNGNGNGEEEEEEE 01
order online, home delivery || NG 00
other [N 2%
Explorer‘: Q20. Which, if any, of the following would help to improve or elevate your holiday grocery/food shopping experience? @

RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



We saw a continuation of increases in 2020 baking into the
holiday season this year.

2020 Holiday baking habits

= More than usual
= The same as usual

= [ess than usual

L]
Explorer¥ Q19. This holiday season, did you bake...

uuuuuuuu Base: Total respondents (n=502)



Shortbread/cookies and cake were the leading items that
were baked

Holiday baking

shortbread/ sugar cookies [ INNENIGINIGEGENEEEEE 3%
Cake NG 36%
other cookies NG 34%
Cupcakes |GG 32%
Gingerbread cookies [ NNEGGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEE 30%
Rice Krispie Treats [ NG 4%
Muffins - [ 21%
Gingerbread house [ NG 15%
Squares GG 4%
Bark G 9%
Yule logs [ 8%
Other (please specify) I 6%
| don’t bake during the holiday season | NN 12%

L]
Explorer‘ Q18. What do you bake during the holiday season?

RESEARCH Base: Total respondents (n=502)



2021 Resolutions




New Year’s Resolutions focused on health, weight loss and saving
money. Covid may result in wanting to spend more time with
family/friends and possibly a shift to vegetarian/eating more vegetables.

Plans to make New Year's resolutions 2021 New Year's resolutions

Eat healthier I 31%
" ves Exercise more [N 5%
Save money [N 5%
Eat more vegetables [INNNEGEE 20%
= Not sure yet Lose weight INNININEGEGGNN 20%
Spend more time w/ family/friends [ RGN 16%
Spend more time of self care NI 15%
Reduce sweets that you eat [N 13%
Take vitamins and supplements [INNENEGEGEEE 12%
Become Vegetarian [N 10%
Stop smoking [N 3%
Cut out alcohol [N 6%
Other (please specify) Il 2%

= No

V Q28. Do you plan to make any New Year's Resolutions this year?
Explorer Base: Total respondents (n=502) @
RESEARCH Q29. Do your resolutions include any of the following ideas

Base: Total respondents (n=502)
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